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.. ' : : ·' 6 ................ - ·2"rl 
. ~ " ·111 : pi!:.~r::.=. •ePORT OF au~ 17 Jan 45 A '.!' J ....... AN\" AR io.101~ . ~ . D~ 

PR~Y.Q..::. IK . . Lmes '\. . ' . \r' ' .·· -~~- 36640529 
elf .-. \fint . \ tnf."~ Rank Serial No. 

358th Inf 90th Div 
u · ,11 o,.-rpn!Z&UOD-..,... ~.,--;m;i:Hi'"-5~h!~e-""l"'t-l-. -""'t"""O...,W.,..e""'1rr· 

Bras Be:lgi--aw ~ tJ:NK(·i;tiJ.mated ~ Jan 45 Trunk & Thigh 
PlaeeofD!!!!L.---· · Dare of Death C&UlaofDeathMangled 

1100 17 Jan 45 U S Military Cemetery Hamm L~_embourg 
Time and D1t1 of Burial Name of Cemct...,. Name or CooJ'dln1ta of Lllc:ailoo 

265 11 L Cross 
--c;.;,,, N\llllber B;;N~ Plot N11mbu TJpe of~ 

Disposition of Identification Tap: Buried with body Yes 0 No C Attached to Madccr Yes" No 0 . 

It No Identification Tags 
How were remains identified 1 

• 
'What means of identifu:ation w~ ~ed with the body l 

To determine Right or Left use Deceased's Right and Left. 
_. 

358th Inf Who is buried on: . 
·oeceased's Right: 

SAKSVIL_ 36006616 c121 20th Div 26!f. .. 
Name Seda! No. !Wi)I 358~ GnnNo. .. 

Deceased's Left: 
CHANDLER .38282774 Pyt 90th Div 266 

N:une Suial No ••. Rank Orpnizatloo, Gnn No. 

-$;,n~wo w l'I~· &iik and it pouible Orpnlu1ioii •of peiaoa fu,r;-iabina atio.. Dat9 when other thsn ofllccr n:parcina burlaL 

If print of. identification .tag is not affixed fill in below; 

Emergency Addreace --....--UNK ............. N .... O"'"WN .......... ________ _ 

Religion Catholic 
List only Personal Effects Found on Body and disposition of same: 

Name 
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;Col~. qf .lµif.;.. . .... , :h- Toottt qlflrt Attached?. 
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WAR DEPARTMENT 
' .. 

TRJil ADJUT4NT GENERAL'S OFFICE 
WASHINGTON a&, D. C. 

'REPORT OF DEATH . ·-- ... - .. 

PULL NAlllS . ARMY allllAL NUM_!'UI •• ~ ·o~lllllCS/ 40);( 

' . 
• Privoznik;.James F. .36 640 529 PFC . 

MOMIJADDRH• ARM OR •_SRVIOI DATIOP.Bl#rH 
.. 

, 
ChicuCD. Illinoi• ' Infantry 30 Jul7 ~l 

r&.AOS Ofl, DIATH CAU81CWDUTM DAIS OP 11>!1.ATM -· 

·• .. ·-

• En A-•:. Killed in action 11 Jan 45 
STATl<lle Ofl DIGU81D , DAYS Of' llfTRY ON -.UNCITK.OP,9SRVICI 

CUJjRINT AC!""'~~~· .POlll,l"AY. PUlllPOBI• . . 
T~~1 ··~NM'',, i!AH 

Eu.rooean area 10 Feb 43 
· IUHJIGINCY ADORUHll (NAMS. RILATIONSHIP • AOORU8) .. . .. -. ·-· - ... 

-· 

·Mrs. Ma17.Privoznik, mother, 3124 South ~~geway Ave.,.· Chicago, Illinois 

HN81'1C1AllY (NAML RnA"l'.'ONaHI" • ADDtlSU) . . 
Mary J>rivoznik, mother·, same ae above 

· Leroy Pri voz.nik, ·brother,. same as mother's .. 
' ·' 

llllVlfl'IGATION 
. . 

WASD&CsASSD AUTHORIZSD 
. 

''IN l'LYINCIJ .. AY • • OTMIR PAY."9TATU8 
MAOa! IN LINI Of' DUTY OWN lllUICONDUCT ON DUTY 8TATU8 ... -•Ne:• ·_9TATU8 "(aP1cil"t'_ 11al.Ow) 

Y&• I NO YH I 
... NO ., .. I. "o .Yaa I NO 

~·· ·· 1 .~o --.:, .. 1 · ~No· -.~-.~·r~_!'O 
·~ .'X'. 

. - . -- -
ADDITIOMAL DATA A"D/OR llTA'flllllPIT · 

$viden~e of death rec 1d in \1D 27 Jan 45 

. . 
,,,. 
< 

C01'1&9 AtllNllM&DI 

•. o.o. '· •••. ...o .. u.•·"· 
a. O. o. Ill, •• ,0. '· D, 

AllNY .ll'l'&CTa IUllU.U 

CAIUALTY BltANCH "11.& 

o. A. O. v~, ADM1to1. ,A.9.ilOt "11.1 

'THll ....... liu .. uialDH W• AGO ................... v , •••• WHIC:H 
nMMI Alll_UMA~TID.' 

WDA-l'OlllMll•I ,_ . .,. ........ . 



.I WAR OEPARTME;NT .. 
I 

'TBB ADJlJT4NT GENERAL'S OF.B'ICB 
WA9MINCJTON 29, D. C. 

3 'F111h,.,1a"J i 91 S REPORT OP' DEATH DAT• I 

PVU.NAMI' AllllY IUIAL NUM•D -, - -911:'D~8/40-'-' 

Privoznik~.Jamea F. 
. 

.36 640 529 PFC 
KOM.AOOUH. AU oa aamcia · DATSOP9Ul'IM 

.. : 

Cbica20. Illinoia Inta.ntry 30 July 21 
l'UOI OP.DL\TH CAUal OP DU.TM ... DAR 11111' "4TN .. 

Eu _ _: ___ -:-- .ca-a' Killed in action ll Jan 45 
ll'TATION OP DllCll.alD DAft - INTllY-

..•. · _ LINGTH OP lar/ICI 
C\IRJllNT ACITIYll HIM!JS POii f'AY toultl'OS .. 

Eurooean &1"9& .. 10 Feb 43 
:v'.•T~ I DATii 

• llUlll:RCllllGY ADDRIHH'(NAML HLAnOUHIP e ADDRI .. ) : 
,• 

Mrs. Ma17.Privoznik1 mother1 3124 ~outh R14gewa7 Ave_.,. Chicag<?·, Illinois 

DINIPICIARY fNAllH, RD.ATIONPll'aAOa ... > 
H'6ey Privozi:dk," mether, same as above 
Leroy Privoznik, brother, same as mother'~ . ,. 

. 
.• . . 

INYUTIOATION IMUNl.,.DUTI'. ~WN llllllCONDUCT 
WA8 Dl:CIAll:D. AUTHOltlUD INPLYl ... PAY . OTHlll l'AY,ITATUI 

MAOlt ON DUTY 9TATU8 ADat:NCI 
YH I NO YU I lllO YU t. N• Yl8 l NO YU I -.. 

" 

ADDlnO"'"' DATA AND/Oa llTAT111111MT •· 

EvidenQ_e o·r· death rec 1 d in WD 27 Jan 45 

•.•• o. .. .•. 1. 

I. 0. O. 111, •• o. I'. D, .. ,., .. YIT, AOMIN • 

.. 
< 

P.O,, U.S. A. 
AlllllY .llPl'SCT8 8UllUU 

CASUAL.TY altAHCH l'tl,S 

A. .. 8011'11.I 

........... ,.,w ••• , 
·-•11111••111•4• nua ... - liilf'•11••••• ....... l'ODW ............ y ........ WHICH 

"ocila AllS UMAIHITSD, ' ' 

. , 

llTATUI (aPICI" lltLOW) 

Y.U I - -YU r NO 

.Y . ... . 



'"'---/ "" .~ ._. . .t\'a • . .i I '"•' 
r/ij%;·~~: :l'i,!;. · 14·~f;;~1··· :.""~.,:· ,;>'· . e ,_. 
Y;,'.'f'.. " • • ;:. "<tV ·«'r~;· · • ..r·~ ' . ~,1;.l·• • I : " ·.. .. 
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"COUllODD UPOI! :d...._W~R t:>EPARTMENT 
hr othor ~8-t lt~t)TANT.GENERAL'S OFFICE 

., OlUG M 3 lob 48 · w~sH•HGTON za. o. c. 
REP9RT OF DEATH 

iruu;·li.r.M• 

.. ~~Priwblk~ Jam11 fo 
· ilio11• ADDll•o• 

,~ell Oft DllAtlllj'' ~;.,...: 
. ..t .. f .. 

J 
.r 
\ 

.. 
" I ,/ 

CAU•• 01' DU.TH 

AIHIY ellRIAL NUllOSR 

AllN OR SlllllVIGa 

·~ i~i ··: ;r~, lku-opoa Area Kf.llo4 ill aeU. oa 
O'fATIOl'i 01' DllCIL\8llD 

-' 

~ :Pri910llalk (aothor) IU8 a1 a'bn'o 
liero7 Pi>tvoeik (bn,h9:i) 1amo et.I a1'or1 

DAR 01' iNTRY ON· 
CURRllNT ActlVll ellllYICll 

10 J'eb 4S 

ORADa 

Pfo' 

~,-11 OP 1111.'TK 
, I• .. ,(,. 

30 J'ill 81 
.~ .. -·.•Jt(t 

1:1.&TllOl'DU.TM 

11 Jan 45 
Llll'iOTN OP 8UIVICll 
l'OR PAY PUllP0811• 

YU.... I OIOMTU I DAY• .; 

.. 
\ 

'• 

... ... 
l•l\•llllTICJ:fl014 
• MADIE 114 LINll' ... DUTY OWlllMIOCO-UCT W.&• DKCll.&•ll:D 

ON DUTY •TATU• 
AUTHORl11!D 

ADSENC• 
IN l'LY'IHCI PAY 

llTATU• 
OTHllR J'AY .VATUa 

(aJ'llCll"Y •SLOW) 

Ylle. I NO '1'111 ., "° YU;, .I NO vs• I HO YllS I NO YllJI· I NO •a 
. .il/ .. : ... 

AODlTIOHAI. D"lli"' AND/tlf/11 O'FATRMUIT 
.. •.. 1.,. .. ·- .. 

. ~ BATTL• D NON•BATTL• ·'IP • 
: 

"· 

~Ooi.bat b.tan$~ -00 f So lqo at;8Q. lllfant27 b\•4 80 It.a 19eo · 
' .. lh' U.e~oo . ot ~-th reo•• h VJ) 8? JM 19480 . . . . . 
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COl'lllA l'URNlaHID> t· 

"·············~ G •.•. o. "· ·· '· . ir.o .. u .•. A. 

Afl!NY lll'l'llCT9 eURllAU •. o. o ...... O. I', D •. 
CA9UALTY eRANCN P'l~I ·• - ~ . 

.. -
D, A. 0, VIET. ADMtN: A: •• ao1 PILI ' .. . A•JV1AH' ••(1111,llAL 

We.t.•o l'ORM •••• 
..,. .. t-.autr••• 

' . . . 
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Rl!PJORT OfP DEATH ., 
ir!!&ii:.'H.\M• --~-' , 

,.\~ 
; PrlwatJs~-i,uts.Jo.cr - . 

; MOMS AODllQS . 
• 

'.' . 
. ~'ll~cago. lll~ . 

" .'i .~ .• 

, .. 

;:•7•0PDU.Uf' ,,1'• ·~~,·~ . :.' -. : .... ~#· 

'. (t' · Jvope&1t. ·Art& 
8TATIO)j 01' DllCSA8SD 

: 

'I 
· .. ''.l ;(.:a 
~1~·M- .. ...... ,.,, .:. .... . .. 

W~R eEPARTMENT 

TANT GENERAL'S OFFICE 
.I W~SHINctTON 29, D. C. 

.... ....---· -. 
'";:"' iuun 8'1RIAL NUllH•• 

: 

. 3611N0,889 

i' ARN 011 HllYIOS ., 
J• . lnteah7. 

CIAUill OP llllATM 

1111•4 ia aeuoa 
DATS 01' SNTRY DN • 
CURRINT ACTIV• 8&1lYIO• 

. 
OMDa 

Pfc " 

~r-~'T" ' ' ' 30 JUl 11 
.\. ;j. ..... .. .... ~;~.., 

DATS 01' DIA1:N 

11 Jan 46 
LINCITM 01' HIWICS 
l'Oll PAY PIJllP0•&8 

11.ropeu Ar•· .. ~ 11 10 l'eb .. YU..... I llONTH• I DAY• ' 

llMlllO,NCY .\DD,•HH (NAM ... li~TiOldlUI' e AOO.-.." . 
~ .. . 

" Ml'ao .. K917 PrlYo·a•~: (moU..i-) 1114 south Rtdcewq AVl09 ~S.0110 0 11~.o . . .. .. 
.. Nl:l'ICl,HY (NlUll:, •au~.·~ .. rADDllU.) . . . . . 

II.,- PrJ Yo111llc Ca•*tr) .... •• a'bno .. •, 
: L•ro11!-iTont.k (bntu1) ... aa a1'n• " ........ 

INVHTIO:f10N IN LIN•; ... DUTY OWN IU-NDUCT • ' .. W48DICU•ID AUTHOltlZl:D IN .. LYINO PAY OTMllll PAY eTATU• 
' MAD .. . . ON DUTY 9TATU• AD•ll.NCI •TATU• (•P•C:IP'Y HLOW) 

YH I N8 ""·' ·r llO ~· . ., ... Y•• I NO ..... ·I NO Y•• I NO YI•· I NO 

. a •• 
. l!J llATTLa t:J NON·B~~L~ 

•Oombat _12'tan\.,._ • GO f 60 X.o a68Ul Jutantrt 4a'e4 80 lltll 19460 · 

1914.snoe.ot ~ath reo0• la VJ 87 Ja 19'5o 
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l_t. .:,,.1. 
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,/ ...... ,· 
.. 

'; ... .. 
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O, A, 0, VIT, ADMIN.' 

ir.o .. u.•·"· 
Af!NY l .. l'ICT8 •UllllAU 

CA•UALTY •llANCH ,, .... 

A: 0. IOI I'll.I / .. '. 
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HEADQUARTERS, ARMY SERVICE FORCES 

MEMO R.ING SLIP 
TO THE FOLLOWING IN ORDER INDICATED: 

NAME OR TITLE ORGANIZATION BUILDING AND ROOM 

1 EFFECTS QUARTERMASTER 

2 

3 

ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU 

action. ~ 

~----~ . 

0 
.~~ 

~~ PIERCE 
~· 

.. 

. a Incl. 
l Ltr. dtd. 19 ~ru 1916 
l Ltr .dtd. 14 11.a.Y 1945 

INITIALS 

DAT£ 

NAMEm). ORGANIZATION BUILDING AND ROO~il DATE 

---

1:~~~946-­
TELEPHONE MEMORIAL DIVISION, PLANNING & REGISTRATION 

BRANCH, TEMPO "C" WASHINGTON 25, D. C. 

W.D.,.A..G.O.Form 0115 
l October 19" 

This Form suporsedt11 W. D., A.O. O. Form 011~, 23 March lDH, 
wbicll me.7 be wed untll emtlng 11-0cb are esbausted. 

1-~l,__2 OPO 



t . 

• 
ARMY SERVICE FORCES. 

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL 

WASHINGTON 25. D. C. 
IN REPLY AEF'ER TO SFQYG 293 

Pr 1 vollllk. Jamee 7 • 
. s. 11 .. 36 640 529 

t!re. Mary i>rlYosnlk 
31.24 South Ridg6V81' Avenue 
Cblcago, Illlnol& 

Daer Y.i-e. Pl' lvo1nlk1 

14 M81 1945 

Reference is made to your inquiry regarding the personal 
effects of Pr lvate ilret Cl&H Jamet 1. Prlvo:nlk. 

A copy of your leiter has been forwarded to the Effects 
Quartermaster, Ar~y Effects Bureau, Kansas City Quartermaster Depot, 
601 Hardesty Avenue, Kansas City 1, Missouri, for reply to you. That 
office has jurisdiction over the disposal of the personal effects of 
our deceased military personnel outside the United States. However, 
considerable time is often necessary to process these personal be­
longings back to this country due to the lack of shipping space and 
the great amount of work involved. 

I extend to you my sincere sympa~hy in your lose. 

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL: 

Sincerely yours, 

t.:. c. PIERCE 
Captain, QM~ if:. 
Assistant 

,..,., 
"-c: ::c -c- c...,,.. 

~I 
~ 
r- r-,. 

. .1 

'.:::> I\) 
-:::: t\) -Ci') 

~ -c 
~ .. 

..J::.. 
~ 



ARMY .SERVICE FORCES ... .. 
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT 

/ 
IN REPLY REFER ),96327 

901 HARPUTY AVltNUB 

KAN9A8 CITY 1, Ml880Ulll 

GHG10H1sh 
May 24, 194~ 

/ 
Dear llrs. Privo2llik1 

Your inquiry directed to Washington, D. c., 
has been rolerred to )be Army' Effects Bureau i"~ply: ~ 
conneotioo with t~~rsonal e.trects or your son, Pri~ 
First Class James F. Pri.voznik. 

I am BOITY" to report that we have not yet received 
any Of YOUl"8300 IS proporty • There iG inclosed a!l information 
circulai' which Ydll give you ~ome idea. of the time w:uch iiJll1' 
elapse bei'o1-e personal effects arrive. here frOQ oversea:;. 

You 'Will note i'l:om Paragraph 3 ot t.'1e circular that 
this Bureau needa certain :!ni'onna tion in oi'Cler t-0 mak~ clispo­
si ti on 0£ property. YO'J. mq .t'urni:.;h the necessaxy in.for.nation 
at this time, if yCJtJ. wish,· so that your so!l • s e.f£eots ~ be 
forwarded p1-o:uptly upon receipt here. 

F'or your. convenience, there is inclosed a eelt­
addressed envelope which needs no postage. 

I wish to e:-cpress my sincere regret or the circum­
stances prompting this correspondence. 

2 Incle.,.(. · 
Form 76~ / 
Envelope~ · 

Chier, 

Yours ver.r ~, 

./ 
HARRY JIJOOEC 
2nd dP."Q.!.! •. c. ,/ / 
Correspondence Branch 

. . 



-·~ .• ... HEADQUARTERS. ARMY, ~.ICE FORCES 

MEMO '°ROUTI SLIP 
TO THE FOLLOWlNG"IN ORDER INDICATED: 

NAME OR TITLE ORGANIZATION BUILDING AND ROOM 

1 EFFECTS QUARTERMASTER 
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU 

2 

3 

For necessary action. 

2 I·ncl. 
l Ltr. dtd. 19 April 1945 
l Ltr.dtd. 14 V.ay 1945 

~. 

INITIALS 

DATE 

NAME ml ORGANIZATION BUILDING AND ROOM DATE 
FROM: 

MEMORIAL DIVISION, PLANNING &. REGISTRATION 
BRANCH, TEMPO "C" WASHINGTON 25, D. C. 

TELEPHONE 

W.D.,A.G.o.Form 0116 
l October 19" 

Thia Form supersed~ W. D., A.G. 0. Form Oll5, 23 March 1gH, 
which may be used unL!l eJlatlng atock9 11re exhausted. 

1-RllHIHI OPO 
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/' 
396327 

I 

.. 

.. 

RTBsGCcsh 
December 18, l9ij5 

Dear Kr·~~:~:. to Lm.t inq~~ ~ 
por~_ e~ects of yolll" ~on, Private ~"'irst Class Jamea F. 
Prbrozni~. . . 

I an1 sol~ to i'~P,Ort that the Arrrcy' Ei'foota Bureau 
has net yet ~eceived aey of his prope.t'ty, It is-reasonable 
to assur.:e.; however, that IW,J belongings ultimately 17ilJ. 
reach hel .. e, as all Wnr De~rtnient ag,onciea · bave instructit;)~ 
to for.mrd the personal effects of .milit.ary pcroonn~ to this 
Bureau for dispo~it,ion, Transpo;M;ation delays genel'a.J.l,y are 
oncountered in deli ver-;1 of effects, an~ consi?eral>J..e t!:.s( 
should be allowed for tho return of prope:rty from over/. • 

Promptl;y' upon receipt here of aey 0£ your son' a 
belongings, .dispowl action •till bo .taken. Yolll's/, 

HARRY NmaEC . 
2nd Lt. QMO 
Chief, Oorrespondenc~ Branch. 

·"'' .. 
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Case Noo 296327 

REQUEST 

KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT 
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU S-27 Jan 47 

CLR/I.R/vh 
22 January 1947 

TO: European Theater Records Branch - Army Effects Bureau 

Request examilllltion of ETA records and report concerning missing, 
or alle~edly missing, personal effects of: 

PrivoznikR James F. Pi'c. 
(La.st rune) (Fir'st Name) (MI) 1ASNJ (Rank) 

~ Bureau records do not indicate that o.ny property of subject has been 
received here. 

c:::J Property received at AEB is listed on following overseas inventories: 

O Allegedly missing items, not received here, consist or: 
Personal property. 

Remarks: 

EF!i' QM·Form 
118 29.May 1946 

' . (Reply on Reverse) 

N. WllIPPLE 
Chief Clerk 
Correspondence Branch 



. ' 

REPLY 

TO: 

D No 

D No 

D ( •) 

. 
ST:vg 

24 January 194 7 

Co~respondence Branch - Army Effects Bureau 

record or any effectso 

record of missing itemso 

Inventory received from: 

(Dated) (Signed by} 

Eff ccts shipped tot 

Paroel ---Parcel ---
Date ---Date ---

Bage:ace List ---Baggage List ---
Sheet Sheet ___ _ 

Q Funds: $ _____ Transmitted on List F- _____ Dat~----

Remarks; 

ETA records do not reveal the existemce of/or disposition 
of effects belonging to this soldier. 

ETA Records Branch 

(e) This information need not be given on inventories coverin~ property 
already received at AEBo 



@!) .. ' • ,,. .: 

KANSA~ CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT 

ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU 
801 HARDESTY AVE'.NUE 

KAN8AS CITY I, MISSOUlll 

• 
IN RE'PLY REFER TO QMDKG 396.327 

S-17 Feb 47 
Cl)t/LR/vh 

2a January 1947 · 

SUBJECT: Disposal of Personal Property 

1 TO: The Adjutant General 
Organization Records Branch 
Building 102 
St. Louis 20, Missouri 

. 
1. The Army Effects Bureau has received an inquiry from ~~s. 

Mary Privoznik, mother of James F. Privoznik, 36640529, Private 
First Class, Co. F. 358th Infantry, deceased 11 January 1945 in 

f the European area,. relative to his personal property • 

. 2. To date no effects of Private Privoznik have been received 
at the Army Effects Bureau, nor was an in~entory submitted by his 
organization. 

• 
3. It is requested that a check be made of the retained records 

, of the above organization in an effort to determine whether any of 
his property was recovered in the unit area, with disposition made 

'thereof, and this Bureau be informed·or· the results, to enable further 
reply to the mother. · · 

FOR THE COMMANDING OFFICER: 

c. t. 
1st L , QJ4C. · 
Asst Effects Quartermaster 

I 



, 
". ... . ... e· 

AGRS-AC 201 Pri voznik, James F. , lst Ind 
(28 Jan 47) · 

!j:;• 
WD, AGO,.Orgn Records Br, Records Adm Cen, 4300 Goodfellow Blvd, 

St Louis 20, Mo. 10 Feb 47 

CH/klk 

TO: co, Anl\Y Effects Bureau, Kansas City Quartermaster Depot, 601 Hardesty 
Ave, Kansas City 1, Missouri 

The retained records of the orgn concerned do not reveal any inforniB.tion 
relative to personal effects of subj EJ.I. Graves Registration Form 1, Report 
or ~urial, shows no personal effects were found on the body at time of burial. 

BY ORDER OF THE SECRETARY OF WAR: 



·~ ._ 

' . . . ;, . 
.. ' ., • 

, 

. , 

.. . 

• 
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396327 

Mrs. ~ Pr1'f0mdk 
3124 South Ridgeway Avenue 
Chioago 2:3, lllinots 

. 
Dear Mrs. Pl"ivozniks 

S-17 Peb47 
CLR/Wvh 

~8 Jant1a17 1947 

This acknowledges 7our recant letter regarding the 
personal effects of 70m- eon, Private 11.ret Claes James r. 
Privoznik. 

I regret that no propert7 ot Private Pr1wznik has 
been received here t.o date. A aearoh ot the personal effects 
records ot the European 'ftleater Area now e.t this Bureau, ~s 
te.Ued to reveal BJl1 intonation concerniJJg 70111' son•e ettects. 

As it is our desire to be ot all possible asl!liatance 
in this matter, I have aant a tracer today to determine whether 
~ of )'Our son 1 s property as recovered • 

. Promptly upon receipt o~ this intormation, you "'111 
be not1f'1ed. 

Yours very trul.J', 

C. L. RtJMFmLT> 
let Lt, Qlll 
Asst Efteots Quartermaster 



\. 
' 
\ 

\ 

\ 

3963~7 

l:ro. !::.:-y :rt~~ivoznik 
3124 Scuth Ri~~~ ~venuo 
Chic:.go 23, -Illbois 

Dear Mro. Pr~:1oznik: 

.11Z-
1J:7.B/ lIR I eh 

19 ..,eoru.:lry 1947 

This refers to Army R,'fects Bureau lettor de.tad 28 Jc..nuc.rT 
1947 ndvising tracer actiJn ·ras being inatituted in on endeavor 
to loCRte the peraonal effects of 1~ur son, Private First Class 
J~mas ~. Privoznik. 

l'>. l'C""~ly to our trocar hne 'been received but revealed no . 
info~tio1\ and due to the lapse of timo since he \1a.s reported 
a casualty, 1t 1e unlikely tha.t any of his personal propert7 
was recovered. 

I wish to assure y<111 that should any propert1 belonging to 
your son be unexpected~ received at this Bureau at a later 
date, promp~.dis~osition will be made. 

Yours very tru.11', 

L. H. DIM;l{ 
Administr.ative Assistant 



Pfc. Ja.-a f. JriTCIDik, 36 644J 519 
Plot L, low ll, °'*'9 ab5-, 
lla!teci atatee M1l.1taJT c~ 
Iflmm,L~ 

..... ...,. JT1 'f'ODilc 
3JM loutk 11....,.,, ATerme 
ChiCIF, llUnoia 

31 Jul;r 1947 

tu peojWt of v. 11.oj.Mtl ataw•, ~ 'iM c__... -. ~.a u.. 
tis~ 11111. t1Ml. lraUl. of the 1-'oto a.a, of Worl4 ._ II. !be ........ 
...._. Qenut&l of \lat A1ti111 i.. ..,._ ~ wi;\a this __. ~bWV 
to the llanon4 teaa. De l'MOdl of tile ..., ~ Ul4itll'M ti..t J'OU _, 
)e the l'JMl'Nt "1&•1ft of U.. &bare--4 .._...,, 'lt&o f:lh9 Ma lif'e 1n the 
11n1ee of !U• oounV,. 

TU aioloul p111»hl.na, .,.19J011it1on of 1forl4 ..... II-.& l'oron a.&," 
u14 ·~-c~ .. ,- a;pl&U the u..,_1'1aa, OJ'iel .a ...n-. _.. 
Mail&Ue to pa. 'if 1f1l1:l' Clo'r•IDlllD.11. U 10ll 11'9 the MZ\ ot ktn ~ to 
tu liM ot ldnM11a..ntona1D ta. enol.oM4 ,..lll.ft, -.Q01'1t1oa ot 
Vwl4 ..., II AIWt. IGlu• 1'eal, • ,ou ue Utrl"-1 to apzeu 7C'Ur ws.u. a. to 
the cU~1t1on ot the rr Um of tmt ~ )7 oca,le't;1D1 hr' I of the cm­
oloaed t"om ~ for JK110111t1oc ot 1 .. i:n1." lb.ou.14 1'ft ta11ft w ftlm­'ui* 1flD ~· to '\M ..n 1n Um ot tsnutp, s>l.Mlre ~ 1-' I? of \he 
mol.oNI tom. U J'OU _.. mt tb.e MD of kin, pleeat ~ PU1i m of the 
oncloul tom. 

It J'OU 8hoW.i el.Mt Oyti1on a, it ta .a.rtae4 ~ • ~ ~ 
or crtJ1a ~ ~a h -a. until J'OU 11'9 funuat ao't1t1e4 'iJ WI 
ottiee. 

Vill J'OU )laM OOlllfl.e\e tU cetloed ton, ~ fWI 11.,oattion of 
.._1ne" ant all 1a ti.. ancloae4 .it~ .ruo,., 'lbia ~· ao 
:ponap, w1'U.Wl 30.,.. an.r it• nc•1Jt b7 TOUT n1 ,,_.t :ntum Ylll 
6T01d lmnetll•llaJT-Jl.el.aF'. 

~ 

---
·-

~I. IAIDI 
llaJor leno'Nl 
fte~--.Mro........i 
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.CEOUESl FOR DISPOSITION OF. REMt·f"'u 
'BUDGET BUREAU No. G-RZn • 

GRAQE OF DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAi: NUMBER AN~ REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL 
--....;. •• ----D-A_T_E_: ----------

-

I 
\/ 

. A c 
. 

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE B D l 
NOTE.-The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, ''Disposition of World War 11 Armed Forces Dead," before 

filling out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and properly signed by the next of kin, it should be returned to' the 
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25. D. C., in the 
self-addressed postage-free envelope provided f'?r this purpose. . . 
If you are the next·of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART-I 
of this form. . . · . . . . 

PART I· 

Jillry Pr1VOZll1k (Plea,,. Indicate relationship to the de.,_ed bti pla<:in11 an 
I, ____ _,._ ___ __,(PLEAS£===--=PR"'1""NT=-'='0R=--=Tv""p'°'E~H-:-:AM"'E"'OF~N""EX"'T=-=0F"'"Kl=H)~--------"X" In the proper box.) 

D WIDOW 

D FATHER 

D WIDOWER 

IJI· MOTHER 

0 SON ovrn'21 YEARS OLD 

D BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD 

D DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD 

D SISTER·OVER ZI YEARS OLD 

D RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (S~clf11) _______________ _.; __ _:_ _________________ _ 

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN;MADE AVAILABLE:ro ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEAsEO 
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT ,THE REMAINS:· (Pie-place cm "X" in th• box oppoaite t~ option IJOU ha.,. ;.,lected.), 

i)t. I. BE INTERRED INAPER~ANENT AMERICAN MILITARY C~METERYOVE~EAS~J .·"Jt~JJi:;Jt_/ i'\, .J fl Y.f' \.-:4f- :; ,/J__.1 

i ~ (1 
0 2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY-THEREOF FOR l!ffERl\IENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVAT£ CEMETERY 

(llAME ANO LOCATION of' CEMETERY) 

0 3. BE RETURNED TO ----====o==---• THE HOM El.AND OF .THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A 
(FOREIGN COUtn:RY) 

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT _________________ __,(l.OCA~""T=10""11,...o'"'F'"'c""E'""M""ETE~RY""S£1.£-""cr=Eo...,.~---------------

0 4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT --=======----....,..­
(LOCATION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED) 

(Plea-o Indicate if 11our own reli11ioiu oer11tce• at a location other than the •elected national cemet.,,.11 are deolred b11 placi"fl an "X .. In the JWOPa" box) 

D YES o. NO 

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (If no corrediom are ,.._r11, Indicate 
thl• fact b11 inaertlnt1 the word "NONE~' tn the •pac• klow.) . . . 

NONE 

··-

. ---. 
. OQMG FORM 345' MILITARY 
_14 NOY 194& . 

~ 

10-•on1-1 
PAGE I . . ~ 

)t ~' 

/·j·-~ 

i 
j . 

i 

• 

I 
1 
~ 

I 



.,11 
f~ PART I (Continued) 0 " 

~~~~~~~......; 

If on Page 1 of this form you have selectel
1
i''"Option Number 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with your own'funeral ceremonies desired at a location 

other thalJ the selected national cemetery, complete one of these sections. . · 
I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT I DESIRE THE REMAlNS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM:' 

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL 

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN couN:Y OR PROVINCE\ STATE OR TERRITORY OF 
U. S. A., OR COUNTRY 

... 
EXPRESS .OFFICE (N.,.rut railroad ,,,.._en11•r •latlon) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE NO. 

OR 
I. AS THE NEXT OF KIN. DO FURTHER. DECLARE THAT I DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED· 
ro~~TH~ · 

FULL NAME OF FUNERAL. DIRECTOR 

. 
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF 

U.S. A .. OR COUNTRY 

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nt1unt railroad pa•Hn11•r station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE NO. 

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS.OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME. AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET. "DISPOSITION OF 
WoRLD WAR II ARMED FORCES DEAD," IS: ' 

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL RELATIONSHIP TO 

' 
DECEASED 

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF 
· U. S. A .• OR COUNTRY 

!,.) ·• 

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For addltlo .. nal •paefl uae pa11'e 4. •) 

AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, "DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR II ARMED FOllCES DEAD," I AM THE NEXT OF KIN AN°D THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE 
DISPOSITION OF-THE SAID REMAINS. - - • 

I, the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are full,arid true to 
the best of my knowledge and belief. 

3124 s. Ridgeway Avenue 
(SIGt"ATURE OF NEXT OF ltlN) • · (STllEET AND NUMBER) 

MARY PRIVOZNIK 
(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (C Y AND STATE) 

·' 
• • ,..J, • 

'Subscribed and.duly sworn to before me according to law by the above-named applicant this -~22-~t .. h~-- day of AUgu st 
• , , r " • • 

194!1!.., at ci~y~or ~o~n)' of. ___ ·_,,O.,.h.....,1"-'0E..>oa"-l!!Jgo..,._ ______ , countr.of '-___ __,,._.......,, _______ ~a-nd late. (or Territory or. 

District)of________ . ~ ~ 
{/·~ 

(SIGNATURE OF OFACER AUTHORIZED TO 

Notary Publ1o 
*NOTE.-Page 4' is part onhe notarial attestation. 

(OFFICIAL TITLE). 
PliGE2 l&-5<14111-t 
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QMGMF 293 
Privoznik, James F. 
SN )6 Q40 S29 ----z:'7.~ 

Mrs. ¥irT Privoznik 
3124 s 6uth Ridgeway A venue 
Chicagp 23, Illinois 

' 
Dear ~. Pr! vozniln 

19 September 1947 

Yqur letter pertaining to the remains ot your son, thtl late Private 
First ~~ass James F. Privoznik, hns OO!ll8 to ~ attention, 

wt~ regret, I must inform you that at present there ia no provision 
whereby:filie War Department may tu.rnieh photographs of individual graves 
located~overseas. 

lJ ·, 

I • 

It 1 is' anticipated, however, that within the n~ar tu·~ure- the War 
Department·llloY" provide a photograph ot the United states Military Ceme­
tery ~mm, Luxembourg. In that event, please be assured that yau nil 
recei v~ a copy . 

( 

I 
I 

I ; 
I 

Please be aseurea of my continued aympath,y in your . ~~ 

I 
Sincerely ymfr!P'"' 

c... .... _. 
c 



e • 
CCRRESPONDE?CE ACTia°N SHEET 

I.fr. 

I 
Miss • dlr\ ; lf] , · ·, · /} , //)1· · A ./J l 

Addresseei ~ - / AAJ't.A/i / / llA_.- · -~-."' ..... -; :,.,< _/~ • ( \.A/CK.ON 
r A. v _ · / /) 'Relitionship 

State :5J;}# ~ 4nt'11~;,~_ l?.A~ 
:,, . . . '~(/ . 

City,Sta,te (' _1; ..r.4(..-- ~ )._ 3 y '""~_) . " '47 · 0 1 Date letter 
Cemetery 

Temporary: · · 
, -- - - -------- ----- ------

Permanent: 

PARAGRAPHS 
(sequence) 

Plot "'ROW~ Cem. Name or No. City 

- ADDITIONAL - DATA -- UODIFICATIOR3 --

Country 

; .~ .. 
r~ ·""' ~ \ I . 1 

: ·' \ ~· 

. ·-I . , i· I j. ~ · v-~). , t;J i 
·'· I If , t 

; :, r"-1 . f\ 
/ 1· " ~ >~· \"' ! • ti> . .,__.. ""J ~ 

~ .. -:: .. ,\) ·'· ) ~ 
"\,., ,· 

w_ __ \, ~ 

Analyst Ty.pi.st Reviewer Uodif ications OKed 

"' 1ttt'1 



'NAME 

c~ 
SECTION A- I 
NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION or DECEASED f 

-::._P:.:,:.R:;l~--V.....::0:..:Z:;.,;;N.;..;.· I_K ....... J ..... A_H ~ $ '-.€. ... 
CEMETERY 

HA;HH --- LU.XEMB-OURG 

PLOT ROW GRAVE COUNTRY 

L 1.1 25 . LUXEHB.OURG 

DIRECTIVE NUMBER 

.• JI REINE 
36284708 

G.R. YASHER 
32233046 

OATE 

6020 06J29 1.S 0.3 48 
DAY MONTH YEAR 

SERIAL NUMBER RANK ARM DATE OF OEATH 

6640529 FC 1 
·.- ....... ··~ ·- ....... ~ ....... ·· .... ~. ............ DAY MONTH YEAR 

DISPOSITION OF REMAINS 

600 l 80 
CODE DIST. PT. 

CAUSE OF DEATH 

2 

SECTION B- CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN 
NAME ANO ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE NAME ANO ADORESS OF NEXT OF KIN 

HAMM, LUXEMBOURG MARY PRIVOZNIK {MOTHER) 
3124 SOUTH RIDGEWAY AVENUE 
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS (FLAG SENT) 

' 

SECTION C- DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION ~~ 11t-r IQdR 
NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK DATE Of DEATH DATE ~ISTINTERRED ---

JAYES F • . PRIVOZNIK. 36640629 PFO ' 24 MAY 1948 
IDENTIFICATION TAG ON ORGANIZATION RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY 
~REMAINS USAGF CHARLES L. 1'fALI8 • 
(;J MARKER c. cm. QIMc. NAME AND ITTLE 

SECTION D- PREPARATION OF RE MAINS FOR SHIPMENT 
NATURE OF BURIAL 

UNIFORM. 

OTHER MEANS Of IDENTIFICATION 

NOlffi. 

MINOR DISCREPANCIES I. 

NOUE. 

,fMAINs PREPARED AND PLAcEo IN aaoc TRANSFER Bax. 

948 BY 
CASKET SEAi.ED BY 

:ASKET BOXED AND MARKED 

JOSEPH L. AUTOlJEILI. 
)ATE 28/5/48 BY CJ.ERK RECOm>ER. 

CONDITION OF REMAINS ADVANCED DECOOOSITION. 
B,/FIBULA FRACTURED. FACE SHATTERED AS YmLL 

Giru>LE. FRACTURED-PROXIMAL END RIGHT FnroR, 
DIST AL END RIGHT FI~. LEFT SCAPULA 
HISSING. PROXJUAL 2/3 U:Fr HUMERUS EXCEPT 
HEAD \US SING. U.t· 'RIBS & VERT ABB AE FRACTtmED· 

SHIPPING ADDRESS VERIFIED BY All t~ me..ikings p,labes. 
verified by: I j~~ot-.:~ L. ~ ./ -C(_u--co 

ROGElflE. IJ!11!~, CAPf, CAV. 
. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operation~ere conducted and accomplished under my immediate supervision 

and thatthe' report abo'f'.e is correct. except casketing 
/! 'Q /. , ·J I/ , 

. {,...-lrJt,.-£.P7-&-C--CJ I .?r;..-:t:-L.&-J-e>i-
?tA'f ' ANTONIO TEIXEIRA, ijfJr, LNF. 

SIGNATURE OF GRS INSPECTOR 

IMC FORM 
IEV 15 MAR 46 1194 



~ ·t ll~~ /~H RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER 

1. SHIPPED 
FROM TO 

: 1 • ' • .. 
KIND Of CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOY~R 

,. . . 
.. .. , . .. 

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE' SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE 

. . • . . ... .. . . ' 
, .. 

., . 2. SAIPPED ~- 1 
r 

-
FROM· TO - " • . ' . .. , . . . , .. • ' . . ' 
KIND OF CONVEYANCE 

' 
NAME OF CONVOYER 

. 
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER'. - . DATE SIGNATURE' OF RECEIVER ... DATE 

i I . . , . 
3. SHIPPED 

FROM 
. 

TO ' 
~ 

' 

KIND Of CONVEYANCE N~M~ Q.F CQNVO.YER .. • - . . . .. .. . . - . . 
~IGl"ATURE Of RECEIVER 

.. 
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE .. . ' ' DATE 

\ .. . ' ' . . 
... • - ... 

' • 
.. .. • .. - .. > 

,.. . . 4. SHIPPED · - . 
FROM .. TO· • . . 

' 

KIND Of CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER . ' ' • . ... 
DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER ' . .. 

·' SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER ' . , DATE 

- ... . ~ .. •.. -- . ... . . . 
' .. ·"··· ... 5. SHIPPED 

FROM TO 

KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER ' • ! l .•': ' 
1 I "f tr• - , I;.; '. . , . 

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF .RECEIVER;, I 1. • ':· '• t., '· ..... ,; ! ~ DATE 
I '\ ' ti.( .. :1 .~·~: :·· ... -.: .: :(; ' I - . . . ~~·' l :~ I' I• •: . . •'./"•". I•\. ·•I\ .. I, ' .. . .:/ 

6. SHIPPED 
FROM TO ' ' . 't '\ ,- ~. ") '' • • r. ._, ' - , ·, , .; ·-~ -. ' .. . . 
l<IND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER 

SIG!:IAJ'URE°9F SHllllER , .. i \ .. , . - ": ~-\ DATE ( - \ DATE' j .. SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER 

. -., l. • ' '. ; ·v. ·:.. . , ,.., ,, . . 7. SHIPPED 
FROM TO 

KIND Of CONVEYANCE NAME Of. CqNVOYER . . ~ ' - ' ~I ... · .. 
" ~ . 

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER ' DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEJVER DATE . . 
. 

·~ .. -~ •• .. 

~ ------------ ~-- - . 



• 

f.1rs. fl.a..,..,- Pl'1voznik 
31?.4 Soutb ~\~~e'Wl"~Y Avenue 
Oh1c~o, Illino:le 

Dear Mrs. Pl'ivozD1k: 

.... , • !" ~· • 

'.fh1e ie .to inf~ you that the rema1n0 of your lOT~d. one have· 
beeu }let'm8:n.ently inter!'.i,d, eis recorded above, ~1d0 by llde vttb com.­
r&.d&e vho also -~eve their lives for t~o.1:r cou11tr,y. Cutito.i-as.ry mili­
tary funeral. eervicee 1fe.re conducted ovar th'.) grave a·t the tma of 
burial. 

Aft.ar t..11!!' De!)a~~~nt of' t.he Al'tlij" hns com.!;lloted. aJ.l :f'inOl. !ntorm~ta, 
th~ ceJ1tet~ey wil1 be tranirfen-eil, n.s author.t~.e(l by the Conz;roas, to the 
care end At>l'J't'V1a1.on ot the AI:lcrtcan Battl~ Motturiit'\nts Ccauett1on. The 
Oom:m.tse:t.Ql'l e.1.so v1ll hav<' the '1.:'0!fPonsibility :r.or llennanont eonat.ructimi 
9nd bea.utif ication of the ccrmete"t'y, including er~ction of the Nrma:nent 
heo.ID1tone. The heaada"tmle will bo 1naor1ben with the rtarr..e exo.otly aa 
recol'd~ above, the nmk or rating whe.:re ·ap:prepr:l~te,. oruan1zat1on, 
State, ·ond date of death. ADY 1nquirlea relf.\.t.i~e ta ·the t.T9e of head .. 
stone or. the ~ollin8 of the n:ime to bt'1 1nr:ic~1'bed;' tlter~\lnJ ahoul.d be 
addl"e~t't~ to the .American Ba'ttle Manumnnto Comz;n.iEfni.on,,. Wash ~~on 25, ·D. C, 
Your letto:r abould incl~do the full nmno, r~; so-r-11.\l. nuu:.be.t", ~T1'.WJ 
location,· ~nd ~ of the osaiet.ery. 

While 1ntermtmts are in prasreas, the oQmt)~cy will not be open to 
-visi to~ • .you may r.eet O.l!imrea that this final · 1.nte:i..iaent ~raa c anil.uc too 
with :f'1t'ting d1sn1ty d"aolO'lm.ltt;y end that t119 srave-at·t.e 'Will be ca.re .. 
fully an\l conec~. ou.al,y ?llaintAined 1n pergetu1t., by t1to United St.ates 
Govemment • · ...• 
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Sincor&J.y yours, 

TRM~ :e. IAmOlt 
Maj.or Gen~re.l 
The QWJ.~1iZl8[fter Genel'l\l 
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